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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

10YWR  Z COL ro Z SLIAMIHSUKUF / FSJR
TOKYO  CONTROL

118.9 - 276.8
127.65 - 303.4

ILS-LOC  110.5  IFK
ILS-GP   329.6
ILS-DME  CH-42X

FUKUSHIMA  RADIO

118.05 - 126.2
NO RADAR

     MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 3000FT on HDG010°,
turn left, direct to FKE VOR/DME 
and hold at 4700FT.
Contact FUKUSHIMA RADIO.
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MINIMA with Missed APCH climb gradient of 2.5% are not established.
Circling to WEST side of RWY only.

Missed APCH climb gradient MNM 4.0%

090˚ 270˚

360˚
180˚

67007400

43007400

EQPT REQUIRED

DME

ABKMA(FAF) : 

ABKMA(FAF) 
D7.4 IFK

Turn initiation within 
D11.0 FKE
MAX turning speed 200KIAS

Turn initiation within 
D11.0 FKE

37 .

MSA 25NM

FKE

01
0˚

010˚

NM to IFK
ALT(3.0˚ APCH Path)

FAF
3545

MAPt
–

2
1837

3
2156

4
2474

5
2793

6
3111

7
3430

DME to IFK
NM to THR

7.4
7.2

5.7
5.5

1.2
1.1

0.6
0.50

209˚

10NM

1832

VAR 8˚W (2020)

 

MINIMA 

CAT
CAT

DA(H)

1400 (200) 1560 (360)550

900

1000

1400

MDA(H) RVR/
CMV

RVR/
CMV MDA(H) VIS

LOC CIRCLING
THR elev. 1200 AD elev. 1220

A

B

C

D

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.
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